FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
9.19.00 RECOR TR	101476012			
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  Assignment  License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  O9 - 06 - 2000				
/	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Receiving Party  Name Design Trends, LLC	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of				
Address (line 2) Suite 100				
Address (line 3) Copel City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other Limited Ciability Corporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
DOU DINGUYEN 00000186 75515227 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
491 40.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0249

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent I	Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number 503 - 249	7066
Name 5	hn R. Dawson		
Address (line 1)	solow, LLP.		
Address (line 2) 43	70 N.E. Halsey Street		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Hand, OR 97X13		
I aycs	r the total number of pages of the atta iding any attachments.	ched conveyance document	# []
Enter either the Trade	cation Number(s) or Registration  mark Application Number or the Registration Num  k Application Number(s)		
Number of Propo	erties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. #	
Fee Amount  Method of Payi Deposit Account (Enter for payment	nt t by deposit account or if additional fees can be o Deposit Account N	eposit Account harged to the account.)	No No
Statement and S	ignature	Attor	may Ref. HO. 1252-002/50
To the best attached co indicated h	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin opy is a true copy of the original documen nerein.	g information is true and correct and	any
	Dawson /	ignature	7/11/2000
Name of Per		ignature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0250

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DOLAN NORTHWEST, LLC, an Oregon corporation, having an address of 222 Second Ave. Ext. S., Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter AASSIGNOR), has a bona fide intention to use the mark DESIGN TRENDS for electrical chandeliers, electric lighting fixtures, lamps, lamp shades, and lamp reflectors for either indoor, outdoor, home or industrial use, and ceiling fans, and is the owner of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/515,227 of said mark; and

WHEREAS, DESIGN TRENDS, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 650 South Royal Lane, Suite 100, Coppell, Texas 75019 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is a newly created entity, a bona fide successor in interest to a portion of the business of applicant, and is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the mark DESIGN TRENDS, any goodwill symbolized thereby, and the aforesaid United States Trademark Application of said mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark DESIGN TRENDS, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/515,227 of said mark.

## **DOLAN NORTHWEST, LLC**

Date: 9-6-00

Name: Patrick S. Dolan

Title:

Authorized Member

\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Date: 9/6/00

RECORDED: 09/19/2000

VITNESS:

lame: Depra Anne

Title:

Notary Public

Date:

